## 505698993 09/30/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5745803

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| SEAN C. MORAN         | 02/11/2005     |
| DONNIE R. KLEIN       | 02/11/2005     |
| MARK D. HAACK         | 02/11/2005     |
| SHARON E. LAY         | 02/11/2005     |
| CHRISTOPHER J. HOWARD | 02/11/2005     |
| MICHAEL J. DINEEN     | 02/11/2005     |
| JERRY R. HUBBARD      | 02/11/2005     |
| WILLIAM M. ARAKI      | 02/11/2005     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RAYDON CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 1420 HOCKNEY COURT |
| City:           | PORT ORANGE        |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA            |
| Postal Code:    | 32128              |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9330576 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jbrady@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 009174.00012            |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROBERT WILLIAM MOLITORS |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert W. Molitors/    |

505698993 REEL: 050567 FRAME: 0406

PATENT

| DATE SIGNED:                           | 09/30/2019 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4                   |            |
| ource=Assignment from Parent#page1.tif |            |
| ource=Assignment from Parent#page2.tif |            |
| ource=Assignment from Parent#page3.tif |            |
| ource=Assignment from Parent#page4.tif |            |
|  |            |

PATENT REEL: 050567 FRAME: 0407

Attorney Docket 38697-204042

Page 1 of 4

WHEREAS Sean C. MORAN, of Ormond Beach, Florida; Donnie R. KLEIN, of Ormond Beach, Florida; Mark D. HAACK, of Ormond Beach, Florida; Sharon E. LAY, of Daytona Beach, Florida; Christopher J. HOWARD, of Daytona Beach, Florida; Michael J. DINEEN, of Deltona, Florida; Jerry R. HUBBARD, of Port Orange, Florida; and William M. ARAKI, of Port Orange, Florida, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to VEHICLE CREW TRAINING SYSTEM, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

| [X] the Inventor's Declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to  |
|---|
| filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.   |
| [ ] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No  |
| the United States of America being designated.  |
| AND WHERBAS Raydon Corporation, of Daytona Beach, Florida, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;   |
| NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration particle by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to sat Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including an and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including an and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, an enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and a renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made. |
| AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any at all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, roissues, and prolongations thereof.  |
| AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, accordance herewith.  |
| EXECUTED, this 1/th day of February, 2005.  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name:    Witnesses:   |
| Address: 526 Sun Lake Dr.  Port Orange, FL 32127  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Jalbert   |
| Name: Cylithia H-Talbert Address: LOUIO Socuce Point Cir.   |

VENABLE LLP

Attorney Docket 38697-204042

Page 2 of 4

| EXECUTED, this // 94 day of February, 2005.  |  |
|--|--|
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: S26 Sun Lake Dr. Port-Orange, FL 32127  | ASSIGNOR: Signature:  Name:  Donnie R. KLEIN |
| WITNESSES: Control of hobert  Name: Cinthia H. Talbert  Address: Leono Sonuce toint Circ  Torr Orange, FL 32128      |  |
| EXECUTED, this //th day of February , 2005.  | •  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Naine: Address:  Signature:  William A. Rice Address:  526 Sun Lake Dr.  Port Orange, FL 32127 | ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Mark D. HAACK     |
| WITNESSES: Constraint Jobet Signature: Contraint Jobet Name: Collo Songe Point Cir. Port Orange, FL 32128            |  |
| EXECUTED, this // Hay of February, 2005.   |  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:  S26 Sun take Or. Post Orange, Ft. \$2127                                       | ASSIGNOR: Day Signature: Sharon E. LAW       |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Cuttura L. Lobert Name: Cydraia H. Taibert Address: Locale Space Point Cir.                    |  |

Attorney Docket 38697-204042

Page 3 of 4

| EXECUTED, this 11th day of February, 2005.   |  |
|--|--|
| WITCHESSES:  Signature:  Name:  Address:  S26 Sun Lake Dr.  Port Orange, FL 32127  | ASSIGNOR: () W / Signature: Chris.I. HOWARD  |
| WITNESSES: Cynthia H- Jallet  Signature: Cyrthia H- Talhert  Address: Colla Sprice Point Cic.  Port Grange, FL 32128                       |  |
| EXECUTED, this // the day of February , 2005   |  |
| WITNESSES: WILL ASSIGNATURE:  Name: William A-Rice  Address: 526 Sun Lake Dr.  But Orange Fl. 32127  | ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Michael I. DINEEN |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Cynthia H. Tauhert Address: LOCA Dange, FL 32128   | •  |
| EXECUTED, this 11 41 day of February 2005.   |  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name:  Milliam A. Rice Address:  Pert Orange, FL 3212-7  | ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jerry R. HURBARD  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:  Address:  Signature:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address: |  |

Attorney Docket 38697-204042

Page 4 of 4

| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: S26 Sun Laka Dr. Part Orange, FL 32127 | ASSIGNOR: Mane: William M. ARAKI |
|---|----------------------------------|
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address: Look Spruce Boot Cir.                  |                                  |

CUSTOMER NO.:

26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

#619345